

# 2020 SEAPAVAA Fellowship Award

## **Nomination Form**

The **SEAPAVAA Fellowship Award** is a special recognition given to an individual's lifetime achievement in the field of audiovisual archive and/or whose exceptional service to SEAPAVAA are contributing to the development of audiovisual archiving in Southeast Asia-Pacific region.

#### Award Prize:

The awardee/s will receive a trophy plaque and also a waiver of registration fees of the annual SEAPAVAA conferences.

Awardee(s) need to take care of their own travel expenses (airfare, accomodation, etc.) if they wish to receive the awards in person, or they may appoint a representative(s) who are confirmed to attend SEAPAVAA's annual conference to receive the awards in their behalf.

#### Eligibility & Nomination Procedures:

SEAPAVAA members (residents or non-residents of the region) who have shown exceptional service and significant contribution to audiovisual archiving in the Southeast Asia-Pacific region are eligible for the award. Sitting officers and members of Executive Council of SEAPAVAA may not be nominated until their tenure on the Executive Council is complete. The completed nomination form must be emailed to the SEAPAVAA Secretariat via e-mail at <u>admin@seapavaa.net</u> or at <u>secretariat@seapavaa.net</u> on or before **30 March 2020**.

#### **<u>1. Nominee Information</u>**

Last (Family) Name

First

Middle

Organization's Name (if none, put NA)

Mailing Address (City/State/Province/Zip/Postal Code/Country)

**Email Address** 



#### 2. Nominator's Information

Full name	
Designation	
Email Address	

Organization's Name (if none, put NA)

Mailing Address (City/State/Province/Zip/Postal Code/Country)

#### 3. Individual Contribution (not more than 200 words)

Describe the candidate's most relevant contributions as an Archivist, Educator or Technical Expert. Explain why he/she warrants election to the SEAPAVAA Fellowship.



### 4. Declaration

I hereby certify upon my honor that all facts and information indicated herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I further declare that any information given that proves to be untrue may constitute a ground for disqualification. Further, I subscribe and agree that the SEAPAVAA Fellows Selection Committee have the sole prerogative to select the awardees, and that their decision is final and executory.

In witness hereof, I am executing and signing this statement voluntarily and without compulsion.

Submitted by:

(signature over printed name)

Date:

The SEAPAVAA Fellowship Award nomination form must be sent to the Secretariat via email: <u>admin@seapavaa.net</u> or at <u>secretariat@seapavaa.net</u>

Evaluation by the SEAPAVAA Fellows Selection Committee (for internal use only)						
Approved		Incomplete		Not Approved		
Comments:						